



Participant's Name:

Post Office Box 545 • Woodlake, CA 93286 contact@woodlakelionsclub.com • www.woodlakelionsclub.com

## Release Form – Woodlake Lions Rodeo's High-Five Rodeo

The Woodlake Lions Rodeo is hosting the 3<sup>rd</sup> Annual High-Five Rodeo on Friday, May 12, 2023 at 10 a.m. at the Woodlake Lions Rodeo Grounds. Participants will be partnered with real-life cowboys and cowgirls, as they go through different stations that safely simulate rodeo events. These stations will include roping, being led on a horse, stick-horse barrel racing, and others. It will give participants a "behind the scenes" opportunity to experience the sport of rodeo.

If you have any questions regarding the High-Five Rodeo or this release form, please contact Trilby Barton at (559) 740-8006 or email <a href="mailto:contact@woodlakelionsclub.com">contact@woodlakelionsclub.com</a>.

Release of Liability  The Undersigned, being fully aware that participation in a rodeo will expose my child/conservatee to a risk of property damage and/or personal injury or death, hereby releases the Woodlake Lions Rodeo/Woodlake Lions Club, their officers, directors, employees, agents or affiliates from liability for any and all property damage, personal injuries or death, or other claims arising from the Undersigned's participation in the rodeo including those that are known and unknown, foreseen and unforeseen future and contingent.	
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:
may include television news crews, radio personne Woodlake Lions Rodeo photographers. By checking consent for your child/conservatee to be photographed acknowledge that these photos and footage may apublications, and/or posted on social media.  Please note, if consent is not given to be photographed Rodeo, and special care will be given to ensure photos	d, your child/conservatee can still participate in the High-Five s are not taken.
Yes, I give consent for during the Woodlake Lions Rodeo's High-Five I	to be photographed and/or interviewed Rodeo on Friday, May 12, 2023.
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date: